SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19030/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2020 in WPN No. 23057/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

POTTISREERAMULU TELUGU UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD & ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS

C. MAHENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 187963/24 in SLP(C) No. 20316-20317/2021 (XII-A) (IA 187963/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 30-08-2024

I.A. No. 187963/24 in SLP(C) No. 20316-20317/2021 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. (Mentioned by) Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR (Not present)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR (Not present)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 187963/24 in SLP(C) No. 20316-20317/2021

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 03.09.2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)