SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19030/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2020 in WPN No. 23057/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

POTTISREERAMULU TELUGU UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. MAHENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 93625/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA NO. 93627/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 93628/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8614-8616/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 75201/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75203/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 20316-20317/2021 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 161425/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 161426/2021

IA No. 161425/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161426/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 12503/2022 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51238/2022

IA No. 51238/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 6941/2024 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 69860/2024

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 218374/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 218380/2024

IA No. 218380/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 69860/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 218374/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

Date: 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Debmalya Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Vidyasagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasen Gundavaram, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Not taken up.
- 2. List on 08.04.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)